Categories of Services for 214 Applications (Streamline/Non-streamline)

| | Den | | | | | | | | | | R | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Description of Application: | INTERNATIONAL SPECIAL PROJECT | SUBMARINE CABLE LANDING LICENSE | TRANSFER OF CONTROL | SWITCHED RESALE SERVICE | INMARSAT AND MOBILE SATELLITE SERVICE | LIMITED GLOBAL RESALE SERVICE | GLOBAL | LIMITED GLOBAL FACILITIES-BASED SERVICE/LIMITED GLOBAL RESALE SERVICE | INDIVIDUAL FACILITIES-BASED SERVICE | RESALE SERVICE | GLOBAL FACILITIES-BASED/GLOBAL RESALE SERVICE | GLOBAL FACILITIES-BASED SERVICE | ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE |

| SEE PUB | VISA I hereby authorize the FCC to charge my VISA or MASTERCARD (or the service(s)/authorizations(s) herein described. | MASTERCARDVISA ACCOUNT NUMBER: | I, | DAYER TIN 6 5 - 0 | SECTION D - | 19D) FCC CALL SIGNOTHER ID (20D) PAYMENT TYPE | 19C) FCC CALL SIGNOTHER ID (20C) PAYMENT TYP 23C) FCC CODE 1 | 198) FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (208) PAYMENT TYPE 238) FCC CODE 1 | 19A) FCC CALL SIGNOTHER ID (20A) PAYMENT TYP C U 23A) FCC CODE 1 | 17) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include area code) | 13) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2 | IF PAYER NAME AND T IF MORE THAN ON 11) APPLICANT NAME (If paying by credit card, enter name exact) 12) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1 | 8) CITY $ \underbrace{\text{Miami}}_{\text{9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include area code)}} $ | 2) PAYER NAME(If paying by credit card, enter name exactly as it NETFAX TECHNOI | (1) LOCKBOX# | BEFORE PROCEEDING |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ESTIMATE ON REVERSE | AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE | | Certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing and supporting information (PRINT NAME) 3re true and correct to the best of my knowledge, infomation and belief. SIGNATURE SECTION F - CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION | 8 0 3 5 8 2 APPLICANT TIN SECTION E - CERTIFICATION | TAXPAYER INFORMATIO | E CODE (PTC) (210) QUANTITY (220) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) IN BLOCK 200 | E CODE (PTC) (210) QUANTITY (220) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) IN BLOCK 200 S | (218) QUANTITY (228) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) IN BLOCK 208 | E CODE (PTC) T T (24A) FCC CODE 2 | 17) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include area code) (19) COUNTRY CODE (If not in U.S.A.) | (1S) STATE | IF PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION B IF MORE THAN ONE APPLICANT, USE CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM 159-C) SECTION B - APPLICANT INFORMATION NAME IT PAYING by credit card, enter name exactly as it appears on your card) PRESS LINE NO. 1 | (10) COUNTRY CODE (If not in U.S.A.) | SECTION A - PAYER INFORMATION appears on your card) OGIES, INC. | FCC/PAGENO 1 OF JAN 0 8 1999 | REMITTANCE ADVICE |
| FCC FORM 159 JULY 1997 (REVISED) | DATE | EXPIRATION | going and supporting information | | NFORMATION (REQUIRED) | K 200 FCC USE OMLY | K 20C FCC USE ONLY | K 208 FCC USE ONLY | K 20A FOS USE ONLY | | (16) ZIP CODE | L COMPLETE SECTION B HEETS (FORM 159-C) | (8) ZIP CODE 33137 | (3) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (dollars and cents) | FCC USE ONLY | APPROVED BY OMB 3060-0589 SPECIAL USE |

BEFORE THE FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

| In the matter of NETFAX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | _ | | |
|----------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--|
| Application for Authority, pursuant to Section 214 |) | | |
| of the Communications Act of 1934, as | | | |
| amended, for global authority to operate as |) | | |
| an international switchless reseller and resale |)File No. |)File No. I.T.C98 | |
| carrier from points located in the United States |) | | |
| to International points. |) | | |

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 214 OF THE COMMUNICATIONS ACT

Application

to the terms and conditions of § 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission Rules, to resell the international to international points. message toll services ("IMTS") of other common carriers from points located in the United States Netfax Technologies, Inc. hereby requests global international resale Section 214 authority pursuant

service. Netfax Technologies, Inc. has no foreign affiliations. Netfax Technologies, Inc. will serve both business and residential customers throughout the United States Netfax Technologies, Inc. is a U.S. company organized to provide international telecommunications

served by the grant of 214 authority to Netfax Technologies, Inc. necessity by promoting competition in the international services market. Competition will benefit U.S. consumers by increasing service options and lowering prices. By granting this application, the Commission will serve the public interest, convenience and Thus, the public interest will be

I. Preamble

international points pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Section 63.18(e)(2) toll services ("IMTS") of other common carriers from points located in the of the Commission rules, authorizing Netfax Technologies, Inc. to resell the international message Netfax Technologies, Inc. hereby requests global international resale Section 214 authority United States to

II. Section 63.18 Information

a) Name of Corporation: Netfax Technologies, Inc

31 NE. 28th Street

Miami, FL 33137

(305) 438-1100

6 Netfax Technologies, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida

0 Correspondence concerning this Application should be addressed to:

Name: Michael Greenfield

Title: President

Company: Netfax Technologies, Inc.

Address: 31 NE. 28th Street
Miami, FL 33137

Telephone: (305) 438-1100

With a copy to:

Name: Michael Koslen

Title: Director of Regulatory Affairs

Company: American Regulatory Services Corporation

Address: 6635 W. Commercial Blvd., Suite 220

Tamarac, FL 33319 (954) 718-0056

Telephone:

d) Applicant has not previously applied for or received 214 approval

e pursuant to the terms and conditions of § 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission Rules Netfax Technologies, Inc. hereby requests global international resale Section 214 authority

1 This Application requests permanent authority to resell IMTS global international resale

- amended, and Section 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission rules. Section 214 authority pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as
- 8 63.18(e). At this time Netfax Technologies, Inc. Seeks no other authorization available under Section
- h) Not applicable.
- <u>ı</u>; shareholder(s) that control ten percent (10%) or more of Netfax Technologies, Inc. is as support of this certification, the name address citizenship and principal business of the Netfax Technologies, Inc. certifies that it has no affiliation with any foreign carrier. follows:

| Name | Address | Citizenship | Principal Business |
|------------|-------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|
| Michael | c/o Netfax Technologies, Inc. | United States | United States Telecommunications |
| Greenfield | 31 NE. 28th Street | | |
| | Miami, FL 33137 | | |

- j) 21 U.S.C. 853(a). For these purposes, a "party" is defined under 47 CFR 1.2002(b). federal radio license benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, Netfax Technologies, Inc. certifies that no party to the application is subject to a denial of
- K) to traffic or revenue flows between the United States and any foreign countries the company direct or indirect special concessions from a foreign carrier or administration with regards Netfax Technologies, Inc. certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree to accept any is authorized to serve

Conclusion

accurate and correct. In conclusion, Netfax Technologies, Inc. certifies that all of the information in this application is

application. For these reasons, Netfax Technologies, Inc. respectfully requests that the Commission grant this

Respectfully submitted this <u>18th</u> day of December, 1998.

Netfax Technologies, Inc.

By: Mollecul Medical Michael Greenfield, President Netfax Technologies, Inc. 31 NE. 28th Street Miami, FL 33137

appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Karen Friday , a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Michael Greenfield

Witness my hand and official seal, this _ 18th day of December, 1998.

Karen J. Friday

MY COMMISSION # CC786161 EXPIRES

October 26, 2002

BONDED THRU TROY FAMI INSURANCE, INC.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: October 26, 2002